PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STANADYNE CORPORATION	05/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANADYNE LLC
Street Address:	92 DEERFIELD ROAD
City:	WINDSOR
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5988142
Patent Number:	5980214
Patent Number:	5890653
Patent Number:	6422203
Patent Number:	6446613
Patent Number:	6439204
Patent Number:	6959878
Patent Number:	6494182
Patent Number:	6805538
Patent Number:	6840229
Patent Number:	6899088
Patent Number:	6619186
Patent Number:	6899083
Patent Number:	7000851
Patent Number:	6901844
Patent Number:	6637408
Patent Number:	D495341
Patent Number:	7134846
Patent Number:	7524171
Patent Number:	8579611

PATENT REEL: 037022 FRAME: 0839

503550091

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8007251
Patent Number:	7950905
Patent Number:	8495987
Patent Number:	8132558
Patent Number:	8225602
Patent Number:	8727752
Application Number:	13792586
Application Number:	14358788
Application Number:	13792622
Application Number:	14084840
Application Number:	14433407
Application Number:	14020297
Application Number:	14771938
Application Number:	14194955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-5029

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605279211 Email: ip@pctlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

Address Line 1: 750 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAN/M600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. JAMES RISTAS	
SIGNATURE:	/L. James Ristas/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CertificateOfConversion#page1.tif source=CertificateOfConversion#page2.tif source=CertificateOfConversion#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037022 FRAME: 0840

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "STANADYNE CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"STANADYNE CORPORATION" TO "STANADYNE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

2178063 8100V

140546490

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1336464

DATE: 05-01-14

PATENT REEL: 037022 FRAME: 0841

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:18 PM 05/01/2014 FILED 12:18 PM 05/01/2014 SRV 140546490 - 2178063 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

Stanadyne Corporation (Corporation)

TO

Stanadyne LLC (LLC)

May 1, 2014

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Stanadyne Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the conversion of the Corporation into Stanadyne LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

- 1. The Corporation was incorporated on November 14, 1988 in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is named Stanadyne Corporation, and is a Delaware corporation, as of immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is Stanadyne LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

43081618_2

PATENT REEL: 037022 FRAME: 0842 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Stanadyne Corporation to Stanadyne LLC as of the date first set forth above.

Stephen S. Langin

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 037022 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 11/02/2015